A Case of Identities (sic)

The 1991 BSI Dinner Photo Identification Key

A key for the photo starts on the next page of this document. For the photo itself, see the BSI Trust website page for this BSI Dinner. Notes and
related sources used in producing this document appear after the key.
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1991 BSI Dinner Photo Identification Number Key

. Ben Wood

. Thomas L. Stix, Jr.
. Albert Rosenblatt
. Wayne Swift

. Ely Liebow

. Jon Lellenberg

. Phil Schreffler

. Charlie Adams

. Doug Elliott

. Andy Peck

. Mike Sare

. Bill Dunning

. Paul Smedegaard
. Richard Wein

. Bob Stek

. Tom Francis
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. Jerry Margolin

. Michael Whelan
. Scott Bond

. Billy E. Ross

. Bob Coghill
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. Tom Joyce
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. Paul Herbert

. Steve Rothman

. Ted Friedman

. Dick Miller

. Art Liebman

. Stephen Tolins

. Jerry Wachs

. Allen Mackler

. Jerry Halm

. David Musto

. Arthur Levine

. Peter Crupe

. James Suszynski
. Tom? Frazier

. Carey Cummings
. Harlan Umansky
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. George Vanderburgh

. Benjamin Fairbank

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.

Gordon Speck
Bruce Southworth
Richard Shull
Mike Kaylor
Alvin Rodin
Ralph Edwards
Bob Brodie
Frank Vacante
Wayne Siatt
Donald Yates
Jim De Stefano
Joe Moran
Lawrence R. Dekay
Herb Tinning
unidentified
William Hyder
Bruce Holmes
unidentified (a)
Jim Cleary

Irv Kamil

Don Novorsky
Andrew Joffe
Bill Nadel

John Constable
Arnie Matanky
David Galerstein
Jeff Decker

Joe Eckrich
George Fletcher
Robert Katz
Don Pollock
Lou Lewis
Robert Moss
George McCormack
Fred Levin

Bill Cochran
Dick Caplan
Rex Pinson
Philip Brogdon
Norm Davis

81.
82.
83.
&4.
85.
86.
87.
88
&9.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.

110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119

120.

Ray Betzner
unidentified

Glen Miranker

Edgar B. "Ben" Smith
Ron Fish

Lee Shackleford
Dean Clark

. Milt Perry

Ron De Waal
Donald Izban
Joseph Fink
Frederick Page
Jim Saunders
Austin McLean
Bill Vande Water
Jim Duval

John Lanzalotti
Ken Lanza

Jan Prager

Bill Rabe

Edwin Van der Flaes
Henry Enberg
Jeffrey Schwartz
Alan Kaplan
Don McDonough
David Hammer
Jack Koelle
James Smith
Wilfrid de Freitas
. unidentified

. Charles Meyer

. Robert Robinson
. Burt Wolder

. Charlie Shields

. Kenneth McQuage
. Stan Hill

. unidentified

. Tom Dandrew

. Steve Clarkson, Jr.
Dan Posnansky
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121. Mike McClure 125. Andrew Fusco 129. Socrates Lecakes

122. Thom Utecht 126. Robert Mangler 130. Daniel Thomas
123. Peter Blau 127. Drew Thomas 131. Richard Warshauer
124. Dick Warner 128. Tom Stetak 132. Philip Sherman

Not Identified in Photo: #55, #58 (a), #82, #110, and #117

SOURCES

1. Seating Chart: not available

2. Dinner / Meeting Minutes: not available

3. 1991 BSI Dinner Photo Key by Bill Vande Water

NOTES
(a) #58 1s the same person shown as #54 in the 1993 BSI Dinner photo

KEY HISTORY
- 1991: Photo key originally prepared by Bill Vande Water
- 4/30/16: Digital adaptation of 1991 key by Randall Stock
- 2/17/20: Key reformatted, with corrections and additional identifications by Sue Vizoskie,
Ben Vizoskie, Julie McKuras and Randall Stock
- This document retains the same numeric identifiers for people as in Vande Water's original
Photo Key

If you have corrections or additional information, please contact us via the BSI Trust website.
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List of Attendees by Last Name (numbers refer to key for the 1991 BSI Dinner photo)
- Note: this list based on names from the BSI Dinner photo key and is probably not complete

Adams, Charlie (8)
Betzner, Ray (81)

Blau, Peter (123)

Bond, Scott (19)
Brodie, Bob (47)
Brogdon, Philip (79)
Caplan, Dick (77)
Clark, Dean (87)
Clarkson, Steve, Jr. (119)
Cleary, Jim (59)
Cochran, Bill (76)
Coghill, Bob (21)
Constable, John (64)
Crupe, Peter (36)
Cummings, Carey (39)
Dandrew, Tom (118)
Davis, Norm (80)

de Freitas, Wilfrid (109)
De Stefano, Jim (51)
De Waal, Ron (89)
Decker, Jeft (67)
Dekay, Lawrence R. (53)
Dunning, Bill (12)
Duval, Jim (96)
Eckrich, Joe (68)
Edwards, Ralph (46)
Elliott, Doug (9)
Enberg, Henry (102)
Fairbank, Benjamin (24)
Fink, Joseph (91)

Fish, Ron (85)

Fletcher, George (69)
Francis, Tom (16)
Frazier, Tom? (38)
Friedman, Ted (27)
Fusco, Andrew (125)
Galerstein, David (66)
Halm, Jerry (33)
Hammer, David (106)
Herbert, Paul (25)
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Hill, Stan (116)
Holmes, Bruce (57)
Hyder, William (56)
Izban, Donald (90)
Joffe, Andrew (62)
Joyce, Tom (23)
Kamil, Irv (60)

Kaplan, Alan (104)
Katz, Robert (70)
Kaylor, Mike (44)
Koelle, Jack (107)
Lanza, Ken (98)
Lanzalotti, John (97)
Lecakes, Socrates (129)
Lellenberg, Jon (6)
Levin, Fred (75)
Levine, Arthur (35)
Lewis, Lou (72)
Liebman, Art (29)
Liebow, Ely (5)
Mackler, Allen (32)
Mangler, Robert (126)
Margolin, Jerry (17)
Matanky, Arnie (65)
McClure, Mike (121)
McCormack, George (74)
McDonough, Don (105)
McLean, Austin (94)
McQuage, Kenneth (115)
Meyer, Charles (111)
Miller, Dick (28)
Miranker, Glen (83)
Moran, Joe (52)

Moss, Robert (73)
Musto, David (34)
Nadel, Bill (63)
Novorsky, Don (61)
Page, Frederick (92)
Peck, Andy (10)

Perry, Milt (88)

Pinson, Rex (78)
Pollock, Don (71)
Posnansky, Dan (120)
Prager, Jan (99)

Rabe, Bill (100)
Robinson, Robert (112)
Rodin, Alvin (45)
Rosenblatt, Albert (3)
Ross, Billy E. (20)
Rothman, Steve (26)
Sare, Mike (11)
Saunders, Jim (93)
Schreffler, Phil (7)
Schwartz, Jeffrey (103)
Shackleford, Lee (86)
Sherman, Philip (132)
Shields, Charlie (114)
Shull, Richard (43)
Siatt, Wayne (49)
Smedegaard, Paul (13)
Smith, Edgar B. "Ben" (84)
Smith, James (108)
Southworth, Bruce (42)
Speck, Gordon (41)
Stek, Bob (15)

Stetak, Tom (128)

Stix, Thomas L., Jr. (2)
Suszynski, James (37)
Swift, Wayne (4)
Thomas, Daniel (130)
Thomas, Drew (127)
Tinning, Herb (54)
Tolins, Stephen (30)
Umansky, Harlan (40)
Utecht, Thom (122)
Vacante, Frank (48)
Van der Flaes, Edwin (101)
Vande Water, Bill (95)
Vanderburgh, George (22)
Wachs, Jerry (31)
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Warner, Dick (124) Wolder, Burt (113) unidentified (58) (a)

Warshauer, Richard (131) Wood, Ben (1) unidentified (82)
Wein, Richard (14) Yates, Donald (50) unidentified (110)
Whelan, Michael (18) unidentified (55) unidentified (117)

If you know any of the unidentified people, or have any corrections or additional information, please
contact us via the BSI Trust website:
http://www.bsitrust.org/

Copyright © The Baker Street Irregulars™
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